#### MEMBERSHIP FEES AND CHARGES

If two families are sharing a cabana and one family drops out the remaining family will be responsible for the full cost of the cabana.

#### **MEMBERSHIP FEE STRUCTURE:**

- FAMILY MEMBERSHIP...Consists of two adults and up to two children under 18 years of age.
- SCRIP......Prepaid food & beverage account, must be purchased as described below
  - PARKING......1<sup>ST</sup> CAR INCLUDED FOR Single Family & Sharing Family. <u>Additional car @ \$250</u>

## **<u>SCRIP:</u>** To be purchased as follows: <u>(Scrip may not be redeemed for cash.)</u>

\$500 per family

- (Scrip can be used in the V.I.P. Café, Beach Bar, Buffets & BBQ'S and for Club 600)
- (Scrip is valid throughout the 2019 year)
- (Scrip may <u>not</u> be used for functions in the main dining room)

CABANA/CABINETTE RATES (All with showers):		Single Family Rate	<u>Sharing Rate (per family)</u>
Full Cabanas	#1-#151	\$4,950	\$3,900
Deuce Cabanas	#125-#132	\$5,500	\$4,350
Junior Cabanas	#152-#173	\$3,750	\$3,050
Junior Cabanas	#176-#197	\$3,050	\$2,850
Junior Cabanas	#200-#213	\$3,750	\$3,050
Cabinettes	#228-#418	\$2,850	NO SHARING
	#332 and #353		NO SHARING

#### SINGLETTE:

- ➤ Includes one adult, your children can be added @ the children's fee.
- SCRIP......\$200 per adult, \$100 per child.
- > PARKING... Permit is not included in membership and may be purchased @ \$250/car.
  - SINGLETTE......\$1,300 per adult
  - CHILDREN......\$400 per child (Under the age of 18, MUST BE YOUR CHILD)

### ADD-ONS (ASSOCIATE MEMBERS & CHILDREN):

- SCRIP......\$200 per adult, \$100 per child.
- > PARKING......Permit is not included in membership and may be purchased @ \$250/car.
- ➤ ASSOCIATE MEMBER...\$750 per adult
  - ADDITIONAL CHILD......\$400 per child (ages 3-17)
  - MAX OF 8 CHILDREN PER CABANA

**<u>REFRIGERATOR FEES:</u>** (Member supplies refrigerator.)

Small (1.5) cu. Ft): \$400. Large (Hip Height): \$600. Oversize (Above Hip Height): \$1,250 **NOTE: Above Hip Height** *refrigerators authorizations are limited and will be accommodated on first come basis.*  (Unauthorized refrigerators will be confiscated without notice.)

 (Excessive amounts of food & any alcoholic beverages are not permitted and will be removed from cabanas without notice.)

All catering at cabanas <u>must</u> be catered by the V.I.P. Country Club Only!

# ALL CARS ENTERING CLUB MUST PRESENT PARKING PERMIT TO AVOID A GUEST FEE.

**PHOTOGRAPHS:** ID Photos are required for each member listed on your 2019 application. Photos will be taken when applications are submitted. Any new member who is not present at that time should go to the customer service desk or call the office to make an appointment to have their photo taken.

ID CARDS & PARKING PERMITS WILL BE RELEASED <u>ONLY</u> WHEN ACCOUNT IS PAID IN FULL.

• WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ENTER ALL CABANAS FOR PURPOSE OF REPAIR &

- MAINTENANCE AND TO DETERMINE COMPLIANCE WITH CLUB RULES & REGULATIONS.
- THERE IS A \$35 FEE FOR RETURNED CHECKS.
- PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: V.I.P. COUNTRY CLUB.

600 Davenport Avenue. New Rochelle, NY 10805. (914) 235-1500. F: (914) 235-1502 www.vipcountryclub.com. E-Mail: <u>Bcinfo@vipcountryclub.com</u>